
TAS Section Chairpersons - 2013 
Botany 
Jennifer Boyd, Ph.D. 
Biological & Environmental Sciences 
The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga 
615 McCallie Avenue 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
Phone: 423-425-5638 
Jennifer-Boyd@utc.edu 
 
Cell and Molecular Biology 
Greg A Johansen 
Department of Natural Science 
Walters State Community College 
500 South Davy Crockett Parkway 
Morristown, TN 37813-6899 
Phone: 865-774-5833 
Greg.Johansen@ws.edu 
 
Chemistry 
Daniel J. Swartling, Ph.D. 
Dept. Chemistry, Box 5055 
Tennessee Technological  University 
Cookeville, TN 38505 
Phone: 931-372-3431 
FAX:   931-372-3434 
dswart@tntech.edu 
 
Engineering and Engineering Technology 
Ihab Habib 
School of Technology & Public Management  
Department of Engineering Technology Austin Peay State 
University 
P O Box 4536  
Clarksville, TN  37044  
Phone:931-221-1494  
Fax:931-221-1463 
HabibI@apsu.edu 
 
Geology and Geography 
Michael A. Gibson, Ph.D. 
Department of Agriculture, Geosciences, and Natural 
Resources 
256 Brehm Hall 
University of Tennessee at Martin 
Martin, TN 38238 
Phone: 
Fax: 
mgibson@utm.edu 
 
Health and Medical Sciences 
Dr. Nick Ragsdale 
Department of Biology HSB205 
Belmont University 
1900 Belmont Blvd 
Nashville, TN 37212  
Phone: 615-460-6210 
nick.ragsdale@belmont.edu 
 
 
 
 

History of Science 
Brother Kevin Ryan, FSC 
Physics Department, Box 76 
Christian Brothers University 
650 East Parkway S. 
Memphis, TN 38104 
Phone: 901 321 3444 
Fax: 901 321 3505 
kryan@cbu.edu 
 
Math and Computer Science 
Ayman Alzaatreh, Ph.D.  
Department of Mathematics 
Austin Peay State University, 
601 College Street 
Clarksville, TN 37044.  
Phone: 931-221-6143 
alzaatreha@apsu.edu  
        
Microbiology 
Jennifer T. Thomas, Ph.D. 
Department of Biology 
Belmont University 
1900 Belmont Boulevard 
Nashville, TN 37212 
Phone: 615-460-6322 
Fax:615-460-5458 
jennifer.thomas@belmont.edu 
 
Physics and Astronomy  
Eugene de Silva, Ph.D., FRSA 
Dept. of  Natural Sciences 
Walters State Community College 
500 South Davy Crockett Parkway 
Morristown, TN 37813-6899  
Phone:423-585-6890 
eldesilva@ws.edu 
 
Science and Math Teaching 
Michelle Rogers 
Austin Peay State University  
P.O. Box 4718 
Clarksville, TN   37044 
Phone: 931-221-6480   
Fax: 931-221-6372   
rogersm@apsu.edu 
 
Zoology 
John Hisey, Ph.D. 
Department of Natural Sciences and Mathematics 
Lee University 
P.O. Box 3450 
Cleveland, TN 37320-3450 
Phone: 423-614-8337 
jhisey@leeuniversity.edu 

 


